Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) QMB No. 0651-0027 (cxp. 6/50/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOR	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Thomas W. KENNY	The Board of Trustees of the Leiand
	Name: Stanford Junior University
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	1
Execution Date(s): January 4, 2001	1705 El Camino Real
X Assignment Merger Change of Name	†
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Palo Alto
Government Interest Assignment	State: California
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zlp: 94306-1106
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes Y No
	attached:
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/338,104	
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malfed:	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved:
Name: Rick Shoop	"
MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3,41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.; 416272006610 Street Address; 755 Page Mill Road	Authorized to be charged by credit card
W 700 Fage Will Road	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City; Palo Alto	8. Payment Information
State: CA Zip: 94304-1018	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (650) 813-5804	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (650) 494-0792	b. Deposit Account Number 03-1952
Email Address: RShoop@mofo.com	Authorized User Name Rick Shoop
9. Signature:	
	November 14, 2005
Signature 45 700	Date
Rick Shoop - 45,763 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

pa-1025225

PATENT REEL: 017011 FRAME: 0597

+6504935556

T-068 P.05 F-416

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS 1, Thomas W. Kenny of San Carlos, California have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled, Adhesive Microstructure and Method of Forming Same, for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States and which application may be identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 09/644,936, filed August 23, 2000; and

Whereas, The Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior University, a non-profit organization, having its principal place of business at 900 Welch Road, Suite 350, Palo Alto, CA 94304 (hereinafter referred to as assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

Now, therefore, for and in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, I have sold assigned, and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and set over unto said assignee and said assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment.

I hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of my said application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Upon said consideration, I convey to said assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of said invention in countries foreign to the United States and where expedient to claim under the International Convention or other international arrangement for any such application the date of said United States application (or other application if any there be) in priority to other applications; and I do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional renewal, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chose in action accruting as a result of such application or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other

PATENT REEL: 017011 FRAME: 0598

2004

F-416

affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Inventor has executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee this A day of Agnuary, 2000.

Thomas W. Kenny

State of California

On this _______, day of ________, in the year 2000, before me, _______, Notary Public of the State of _______, Out and ______, personally

appeared Thomas W. Kenny, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

2

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Seal)



9840-0044-999 800-046-1/599-183

CA) - 257953.1